### BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 756 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after the first "the" insert "Division of Employment and Training of the"; in line 4, strike "Business and Economic Development" and substitute "Labor, Licensing, and Regulation"; in lines 7 and 8, strike "Secretary of Business and Economic Development" and substitute "Director of Employment and Training in the Department"; in line 9, strike "Secretary" and substitute "Director"; and in lines 15 and 16, strike "Department of Business and Economic Development" and Economic Development". Licensing, and Regulation".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 18 through 22, inclusive, and substitute:

"<u>Article - Labor and Employment</u> <u>Section 11-602</u> <u>Annotated Code of Maryland</u> (1999 Replacement Volume and 2001 Supplement)".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 21, inclusive, and substitute:

### "Article - Labor and Employment

#### <u>11-602.</u>";

and in line 33, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "DIVISION".

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 9, strike "SECRETARY" and substitute "DIRECTOR".

# AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 3, strike "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "<u>DIRECTOR</u>"; and in line 19, strike "October" and substitute "<u>June</u>".